CITY OF LA VISTA, a Municipal Corporation in the State of Nebraska, ("City”) a PROMISSORY NOTE - 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM AWARD ("Note"), each promising to pay to the order of the 
City, at 8116 Park View Boulevard, La Vista, Nebraska 68128-2198, or at such other place as City may from 
time to time designate, the principal sum of FIVE MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND Dollars 

($5,500,000.00) (“Award”) or so much thereof as is advanced and unpaid during the term of this Note under the 
terms of the agreement (“Award Agreement”) between the City and Obligor(s) under the City of La Vista 
Economic Development Program (“EDP”) made on or about an even date herewith, subject to conditions set

[...]

THREE MILLION DOLLARS ($3,000,000.00), as determined in accordance with the Award Agreement, to be 
forgiven and discharged upon completion and commencement of operations of the Project without breach in 

accordance with the Award Agreement, and a Repayable Portion of the Award in an amount up to TWO 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,500,000.00) as determined in accordance with the 
Award Agreement to be paid to City, with interest from the date hereof on the unpaid principal balance and all 
sums due under this Note, on or before August 31, 2029 (the "Due Date") as provided in Section 2 of such Note.